
                                                      

  

 

भारतीय अंतरे्दशीय जलमार्ग प्राधिकरण  

(जहाजरानी मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) 

INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY  OF INDIA 
(MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, Govt. OF INDIA) , A-13, Sector-13, Noida 

Phone No. – Ph No. 0120- 2543931 / 2522969 / 2425981TeleFax No. – 0120-2522969 

E mail:- ahsnoida@gmail.com, Web Site:- www.iwai.nic.in 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION  

TENDER No. IWAI/Hy/2(9)/Anti-Virust/2014-15 
      

 Inland Waterways Authority of India (IWAI), Noida invites quotation from 

reputed authorized dealer/distributors  with good technical /financial capability 

for renewal of Quick Heal Total Security.   
 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

1. Tender form will be available for download w.e.f  31.7.2014 to 07.08.2014. The completed 

bids as per terms and conditions mentioned in the tender document should be submitted latest 

by 1500 hrs on 8.8.14  and shall be opened on the same day at 1530 hours.  

2. The bidder shall submit Earnest Money Deposit f o r  a n  a m o u n t  o f  7 0 0 / -   in the 

form of demand draft along with quotation.  The demand draft should be drawn from 

nationalized bank in favour of “IWAI Fund” payable at Noida. 

3. A signed declaration stating that the bidder has accepted the terms and condition of tender 

herein floated by IWAI to be enclosed with the bid by the bidder for while submitting sealed 

quotation.  

4. The bidder shall quote for renewal of 20 existing licenses for a period One year and 3 year in 

accordance with period specified in the award of work. 

5. Payment:- 50% of payment will be released on receipt of renewal code and 50% of balance 

payment will be after completion of  6month service.  

6. The successful bidder has to remit 5% of contract value for security deposit after adjusting 

EMD and the security deposit shall remain with IWAI till expiry of renewal period.  

7. IWAI reserves the right to select offer for period of renewal. 

8. Successful bidder will provided renewal code for 20 users and provide support for any 

difficulties faced by the user. 

9. In the case of virus attack, the bidder has to provide remote support through live chat /team 

viewer like software. 

10. The bidder has to provide authorized distributer certificate from original software developer. 

11. IWAI reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids without assigning any reason and 

no correspondence shall be entertained in this regard. 

Hydrographic Chief  

 

 

http://www.iwai.nic.in/


                                                      

 

  

TENDER FORM 

__. __. 2014 

To 

 

Hydrographic Cheif 

Inland Waterways Authority of India 
A-13, Sector-1 , Noida-201 301 

 

I/We have read the tender condition and agreed provide renewal licenses for 20 users for 

a period of 1 year as well as 3 year as per demand.  

 

1. I/We hereby quote for the sale of items referred to in the Notice Inviting Quotation upon the 

terms and conditions contained or referred to therein and in accordance in all respects, terms 

and conditions of the contract and within the period of completion as stipulated in the NIQ. 

2. Rs…………….. (Rupees ………………………………………) only as the case may be is 

attached herewith as Earnest Money. 

3. If, after the tender is accepted, we fail to furnish  the requisite renewal codes as per  this 

tender form deed within 10 days of the receipt of the order to do so, we agree that “Authority” 

shall without prejudice to any terms and conditions of the tender, forfeit the earnest money 

absolutely. 

4. My offer is for  “20 nos PC/ laptop” pertaining to IWAI, Hydrographic Wing, Noida. IWAI 

will not bear expenditure on the account of communication after sale service. 

5. Your written acceptance thereof in your notification of award shall constitute  the contract 

between us. 

6. I/We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest priced or any bid that you may 

receive. 

 

 

Signature___________________ 

In the capacity of 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

Duly authorized to sign the  

Tender on behalf of (in block 

Capitals). ___________________ 

___________________________ 

Witness________________ 

Date___________________ 

Address________________ 

Postal                       Address__________________ 

 

Telephone No.__________ 

Telegraphic address __________ 

E-mail ___________________________ 

  



                                                      

 

 

 

 

 

Bill of Quantity 

 

 

 

Sl 

No 

Detail User Qty Unit 

rate(RS) 

Amount 

1 Supply of renewal coded 

for 20 user license of 

antivirus software “Quick 

Heal Total security 

software” 

    

 Sale tax     

 Total     

Amount in word 

 

 

Signature with seal of authorized person 


